

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Publication of the supplements to the information Document on the merger by incorporation of Aurora Assicurazioni S.p.A. into Unipol Assicurazioni S.p.A.

We hereby inform you that today Unipol Assicurazioni published the supplements updating the information Document on the merger by incorporation of Aurora Assicurazioni into Unipol Assicurazioni, as disclosed on 13 April 2007.

In this respect, we clarify that CONSOB on 29 August 2007 decided that the information document – as completed with the supplements mentioned above – is eligible for integrating the provisions of Article 57 (1)(d) of the Regulation on Issuers.

Bologna, 31 August 2007

**Unipol Assicurazioni S.p.A.** 

www.unipol.it

## Contacts

Media Relations Walter Dondi Unipol Group Corporate Identity and Communication Tel +39 335 8483821 w.dondi@unipol.it

Ad Hoc Communication Advisors Paolo Mazzoni Tel +39 335 1415590 Tel +39 02 7606741 paolo.mazzoni@adhoccommunication.it Investor Relations Adriano Donati Unipol Group

Tel +39 051 5076166 a.donati@unipol.it

Please note that the original Press Release is in Italian. In case of doubt, the Italian version prevails.